## Mirae Asset Daewoo to Offer Nasdaq Real-Time Data First local brokerage to provide Nasdaq data in Korea

**SEOUL, South Korea, November 4, 2020** — Mirae Asset Daewoo Co., Ltd. ("Mirae Asset Daewoo") announced it provides <u>Nasdaq Basic</u> free of charge to all its clients effective November 1, making it the first brokerage firm in South Korea that provides this service. Nasdaq Basic provides real-time U.S. equity market data to users.

After unprecedented volatility in the markets in the wake of the Covid-19 pandemic, Mirae Asset Daewoo has seen growing investors' interest in the overseas markets. With 15-minute delay quote being the default setting for individual investors, those who need real-time U.S. stock quote usually need to pay at least KRW1,500 to KRW10,000 in monthly access fees.

With commitment to offering investors high quality services, Mirae Asset Daewoo is the first South Korean brokerage firm to provide Nasdaq Basic, with local investors being offered real-time data covering all U.S. exchange-listed stocks and ETFs. While free real-time data is offered by some brokerage firms only with conditions, Mirae Asset Daewoo offers real-time data free of charge to all its clients.

"Our mission is to ensure the U.S. equities markets are readily accessible to investors everywhere," said Oliver Albers, Senior Vice President and Head of Data for Nasdaq's Global Information Services. "Our work with Mirae Asset Daewoo is transformational for investors in Korea looking to access U.S. equity markets."

Being a top-ranked local brokerage firm, Mirae Asset Daewoo provides a wide range of investment services for overseas markets, including research, news, ETFs, and integrated deposit service that enables clients to trade overseas stocks in KRW without foreign currency risk. Mirae Asset Daewoo offers the lowest online trading fee of 0.07% for new clients and existing premium clients, and a USD50 coupon for new clients who trade newly listed local stocks and overseas stocks.

"The KOSPI market accounts for only 2% of the global stock market," said Mr. Choi Hyun Man, Senior Executive and Vice President of Mirae Asset Daewoo. "By offering our clients free real-time U.S. market data, we are supporting our clients to preserve their wealth by making diverse investments in overseas markets."

## -end-

## About Mirae Asset Daewoo

Mirae Asset Daewoo is the leading Investment banking and brokerage firm by market capitalization in Korea. Mirae Asset Daewoo provides comprehensive brokerage services, investment banking and wealth management services. Mirae Asset Daewoo is making relentless endeavor to make a leap forward into becoming a global top-tier investment bank by continuously expanding global business.

## Media Contact

Phone : +82-2-3774-6755 E-mail mailto:irteam@miraeasset.com